90
Series Stepper 12 Proportional Flow
Control Valve
The Spartan Scientific Stepper 12 Steppervalve is a self-contained Media Separated Electronic Proportional Flow Control Valve designed for
highly accurate electronically controlled variable flow control of inert fluids and gases.  Using analog or digital signal inputs to produce a linear
variable flow output, this combination of a stepper motor, valve body with controller circuit has more than 1,500 positions through its valve stroke
which can be dialed down to the step, creating reliable and repeatable flow rates from 0 to 30 GPM (water) @ 150 PSI. The valve features a
built-in electronic control that accommodates either open or closed loop control by use of electronic signal input of either 4 to 20 mA, 0 to 10 Volt

1 3 5 7 9
92
How To Order
STEP12 -      P 0      5 - D O
 Voltage
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
Order Example: 	 STEP12-1P015-DOB2B2
	 FKM, 0.5 - 4.5 Volts, Glass Filled Nylon,
	 1/4” NPT, 12 VDC 4 - 20 mA, 2 Meter Cordset
Seal Material
1 - FKM
2 - NBR
3 - EPDM
Port Size
B	-	1/4” NPT
D	-	3/8” NPT
J	 -	1/2” NPT
Control Input
1 - 0.5 - 4.5 Volts
2 - 0.5 - 9.5 Volts
3 - 4 - 20 mA
Feedback Input
A - None
B - 4 - 20 mA
C - 0.5 - 4.5 Volts
D - 0.5 - 9.5 Volts
Series Stepper 12 Proportional Flow
Control Valve
Mating Cordset
0 - No Cord
2 - 2 Meter, 5 Pin, PVC, M12 Female
5 - 5 Meter, 5 Pin, PVC, M12 Female
The male M12 connector powers the device
providing the Control and Feedback Inputs.
PIN FUNCTION
1 Input Voltage
2 Feedback Signal
3 Ground
4 Control Signal
5 Closed or Open
Loop Signal
12mm
Male Input
A-Coding
Pin Configuration Mating Cordsets
12mm female molded locking connectors
(3 pole) 250VAC/DC  4 Amps max.
12mm
Female Locking
Connector
PIN COLOR
1 Brown
2 White
3 Blue
4 Black
5 Gray
Hook-up
PRO